APN **APN APN** 

DOC # 0136052

Recording requested By IDC ENERGY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 RPTT

Page 1 Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AE

Book- 256 Page- 0538

# **Title of Document**

### **Affirmation Statement**

I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by

Signature

Grantees address and mail tax statement:

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 30th day of March, 2010

by first party, Grantor, Aly Wesche

whose post office address is 4931 Wildflower Road, Lakeland, FL 33811

to second party, Grantee, IDC Energy, LLC

whose post office address is 23 Inverness Way E suite 170 Englewood CO 80112

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Dollars (\$10.00)

paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in

the County of Lincoln

, State of Nevada

to wit:

Lucky Linda No.1 Mining Claim located in the Southeast ¼ Section 9, T 12 South, Range 71 East.

This mining claim totals approximately 160 acres and is the SE ¼ section of Section 9, T12 South, Range 71 East

Aly Wesche

3/30/10 Date



## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

## DOC # DV-136052

06/21/2010

01 - 30 DM

#### Official Record

Recording requested By IDC ENERGY

Lincoln Country - No b)   Castle Boucher - Record   Page   of   Fee: \$15.00   Recorded by RE   REPT: \$15.00   Recorded by Recorded by Recorded by Recorde	l.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)					
Les lie Boucher - Record    Page 1 of 1   Page 1 of 1   Page 1 of 1   Page		a)				27 1	=
2. Type of Property 2. Type of Property 2. Type of Property 2. Type of Property 3.					Les l	ie Boucher	r – Record
2. Type of Property  a)   Vacant Land					Page	1. \	F
2. Type of Property  a)   Vacant Land   b)   24 Plex   Document / Instrument # Book   Page   6538      Condo/Townhouse   d)   24 Plex   Book   Page   Document / Instrument # Book   Page   Document / Instrument # Book   Page   Date of Recording						- 1	ree: \$15 00
2. Type of Property  8. Vacant Land b) Single Family Res. c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2.4 Plex Book: Page: Document Instrument # Book: Page: Date of Recording: Notes:  3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) Taxable Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section: # b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section: # b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, declars and schrowledge, under penalty of polyny, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided heigh. Purcharea, the patities agree that delatement of any claimed semption, or other destinations of additional transfer to delate you to substantiate the information provided heigh. Purcharea, the patities agree that deallowers of any claimed semption, or other destinations of wall.  Signature  Signature  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Print Name Address 12.3   Collo Flore & John State Collo Flore & John S				. <del></del> -	Book-	256	
a)   Vasant Land   b)   Single Family Res.   Book:   Page:   Date of Recording:   Page:   Date of Recording:   Notes:	2	Tune of Property		FOR R	ECO.	- , age	
Solution   CondotTownhouse   d)   2-4 Plex   Date of Recording:   Date o	٠.	_ · · · . <b>_</b> · · · · ·	h) To Single Hamily	Document	/Instrument#	\	1
a Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, section:    History   H		· /					
8) Agriculture 1) Other QNIATICALIED MILLS 3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property 3 Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) Taxable Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. HExemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption; Claimed: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, section:  The undergood Salle: (Grantery Buyer (Granter) Buyer and selection of the property of permitten if called yon to protection information provided it accreate to the best of their information and belief, and can be apported by documentation if called yon to protection information provided it accreate to the best of their information and belief, and can be apported by documentation in additional called you to be information of additional and information to the peducity in page 11 to the peducity in page 12 to the peducity in page 12 to the peducity in page 13 to the page 13 to the page 14 to the page 15 to the p		, <u> </u>	-, =				
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) Taxable Value \$ Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section:  5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  6. Explain Reason for Exemption:  7. The underigned Seller (Grantor/Buyer (Grantor), declares and soknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information provided in correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by decarrence, and of the provinces, the parties agree that eliaborance of any defined exemption; or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the way due plus inspirit at 1 %% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.050, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and governly liable for any additions amont obwed.  Signature  Capacity  Capa				Date Of	Recording:		
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) Taxable Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Claimed: A. The undersigned Seller (Cranter) Buyer (Granter).  5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: A. The undersigned Seller (Cranter) Buyer (Granter).  5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: A. The undersigned Seller (Cranter) Buyer (Granter).  5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: A. The undersigned Seller (Cranter) Buyer (Granter).  5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: A transfer provided in each test of the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to information provided in each test to five best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to information provided in each plant in paging at 1% per month. Paramate to NRS 375.050, the Buyer and Seller thall be Jointly and severally liable for any additional amount obest.  Signature  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  Print Name  Capacity  Print Name  Address Address Address Address Address Address  City  Company/Person Reoulesting Recording (ReQuired) if NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Co. Name  Address  City  State  Zip  State  Zip  City  State  Zip  Zip				Notes:			
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)  Taxable Value.  Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  8. HExemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, section:  b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Claude Text							\
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)  Taxable Value.  Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  8. HExemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, section:  b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Claude Text	3.	Total Value / Sales Price of Property	s ?	$\mathbb{C}$		The same of the sa	1
Taxable Value  Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  4. If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, section:  b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Claimed:  A. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, section:  ### Address 4.5.1.10  Print Name  Address 4.5.2.1  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Co. Name  Address  City  State:  Zip  Co. Name  Address  Co. Name  Address  City  State:  Zip  Co. Name  Address  City  State:  Zip  Co. Name  Address  City  State:  Zip  State:  Zip  Co. Name  Address  City  State:  Zip  State:  Zip  Zip  Co. Name  Address  City  State:  Zip  State:  Zip  State:  Zip  State:  Zip			n debt) \$				- N
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  4. If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, section: # S  b. Explain Reason for Exemption: **QUENTED MILE**  5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred; **LA . 5 %  The undersigned Seller (Granter/Buyer (Granted), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and NRS 375,110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided height, Parthermore, the parties agree that desillowance of any claimed exemption, or other detarmination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the turbule upon to substantiate the information of the detarmination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the turbule upon to substantiate the information of the detarmination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the turbule upon to substantiate the information of the detarmination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the turbule upon to substantiate the information of the detarmination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the turbule upon to substantiate the information of the detarmination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the detarmination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and NRS 375,110, that the NRS 375,060 and NRS 375,060 and NRS			1 acor)				
4. If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, section:  b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Chapter Tax Exemption:  Description:  Desc			9	/			74
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, section: # 8  b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	S		7 7	•	1
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transforred; A	4.	If Exemption Claimed:			/ /		<b>N</b> .
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transforred; A		a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per N.	RS 375.090, section:	-#8	\ \		7
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred; 3.5 %  The undersigned Seller (Granter) Buyer (Granter) declares and school/edges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.050 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to five best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided hergin. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tear-due plus injurgst at 1 %% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Soller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of west.  Signature Capacity Ca		h Punion Despon for Everystian.		7 - 10 A	111120		*
The undersigned Saller (Grantory) Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.050 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided bregin. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax-due plus interest at 1 16% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Soller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount object.  Signature  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  Print Name  Address 131 WILLO FLOWER ROAD  City  City  Company/person reoutesting recording (Required If NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Co. Name  Address  City  State:  Zip  Zip  City  State:  Zip  Zip  City  State:  Zip  Zip		b. Explain Reason for Exemption,	- anhuse	DIET T	<del>-117 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </del>		<del></del>
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Print Name ALY Wesche Print Name IOC ENERGY LLC Address 49.3   WILD FLOWER ROAD Address 23 INVEX WESS OK E #120  City Land Zip 33811 State Co Zip John Company/Person requesting recording (required if not buyer or seller)  Co. Name Bec. #  Address City State: Zip State: Zip	infor pena addi Sigi	the information provided is correct to the best of the matten provided herein. Furthermore, the parties againty of 10% of the tandue plus interest at 1 1/2% per littopai amount owns.  mature	eir information and belief, ar gree that disallowance of any	nd can be supported by do claimed exemption, or of 75.030, the Buyer and Se	cumentation if called u ther determination of so	pon to substantiate Iditional tax due, m	ths say result in a
Print Name ALY Wesche Print Name 10 C ENERGY 11 C.  Address 433   WILD FLOWER ROAD Address 23 / Wek was 50 k. E #120  City Lound A Zip 3 38   State Co Zip Soll Z  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Co. Name Bac. #  Address City State: Zip Zip	~.0						·····
Address 493   WILD FLOWER ROAD  City LUCIECUS  State Flowed A Zip 338   State Co Zip Sou 2  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Co. Name Bac. #  Address  City State: Zip		SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	1 1	BUYER (GRAI	(TEE) INFOR	MATION
Address 493   WILD FLOWER ROAD  City LUCIECUS  State Flowed A Zip 338   State Co Zip Sou 2  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Co. Name Bac. #  Address  City State: Zip		_ \ \		1		_	
Address 493   WILD FLOWER ROAD  City LUCIECUS  State Flowed A Zip 338   State Co Zip Sou 2  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Co. Name Bac. #  Address  City State: Zip	Pri	nt Name Aly Wesche	•	Print Name	C ENERG	in he	
City Curter State Co Zip Soll State Co Zip Soll Z  Company/person requesting recording (required if not buyer or seller)  Co. Name Bsc. #  Address City State: Zip	Adi	dress 4931 WILL FLOREN	ce Road	Address 23	/ UVPH & XESS	nr.E.	4120
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)           Co. Name         Bsc. #           Address         Zip				City July	HUOW		•
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)           Co. Name         Bsc. #           Address         Zip	Card	75 2 3	26/1	State (1)	7in	Galls	
Co. Name	STRI	I Floria A- CP 0 1	10 ()	State			<del></del>
Co. Name	-/		Name of the last		•		
Co. Name	/	CONTRACTOR DECOMPOSE DE	NEGATIVE DECIMEN	MAC COROTTON T	ENIOT BITVED A	י. מפודד מסו	
Address State: Zip		COMPANY/FERSON REC	IDESTING RECORD	THE (VECANIVER) T	PROLECTION	K OBJULEN)	
Address State: Zip	Co	Name		Esc. #			
City State: Zip							
			7	State:	Z	ip	
	,	/	1			- <del> </del>	

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)